PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
David ROBINSON			08/25/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	High Tech Health	Ltd		
Street Address:	8 Queens Sq, Ascot Business Park, Lyndhurst Rd, Ascot			
City:	Berkshire			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	SL5 9FE			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 29		398464		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (804)359-4156		56		
Phone: 8043592974			00 00 075	
Email:	_	mkassociates.com	77	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Chasteen				
Address Line 1: PO Box 1243				
Address Line 4:	Yorktown, V	RGINIA 23692		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		AKERS-048		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kimberly A. Chasteen		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Akers-048Assi	gnment#page1.tif			

	Akers - 048
	, UK , hereafter
ferred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in	<u>۲</u>
Therapeutic Device for Stimulating Muscle Contraction	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	<u>1</u>
Application Number/	
$\overline{[X]}$ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	077 /2011 , and
hereas, High Tech Health Ltd of Berkshire, UK	herein referred to
ssignee' whose post office address is Queens Sq. Ascot Business Park, Lyndhurst I	
rous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
ow, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$), the receipt whereof is ac-
nowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, be	inese presents do seit, assign and
ansfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention i	n the United States and the entire
pht, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted the	refor in the United States, I hereby
thorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue	said United States Patent to said
ssignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sol	e use and behoof: and for the use
nd behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which s	
nd entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment an	d sale not been made.
and an Assarer	20 Å Å
xecuted this day of AVAUST	
CAMBRIDGE, LAK	
SS:	((Signature)
late of	
ounty of	
efore me personally appeared said SEAD THRNER	N New Mar
•	6 No. 199
nd acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	- 4111
•	Dichors

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patient and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 10/26/2011